BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MALIREDDY S. AND SYAMA M. REDDY,

v.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 60549

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on November 1, 2012. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1973-21-2-09-006

Category: Abatement Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of November 2012.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearem Derhies

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Sulra a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach





Reddy Property Management

2012 NOV - 1 PM 1: 09

November 21, 2012

Cara McKeller, Docket Assistant Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Rm 315 Denver, CO 80203

Re:

9560 East Jewel - Docket # 60548, Schedule # 1973-27-2-21-004

1270 S. Parker Rd - Docket # 60549, Schedule # 1973-21-2-09-006

Dear Ms. McKeller,

Please accept this letter as Notice that we intend to withdraw BAA Docket # 60548 and Docket # 60549.

If you require anything additional, please let me know.

Sincerely.

Janer DeSormier, Property Manager

Reddy Property Management

For Dr. Mali S. Reddy, Owner